APPENDIX N



LWVAC MEDIA CONTACT LIST, Originated prior to 2018, Updated early 2022

Note: Press releases are sent by email, in the body of the email; no attachments. Each release should be
an individual one to each recipient. (Which sometimes is managed via BCC)

TIMES-UNION

Executive Editor: Casey Seiler, ¢seiler@timesunion.com

Editorial Page Editor: Jay Jochnowitz, jjochnowitz@timesunion.com

Managing Editor Features and Sports: Gary Hahn, ghahn@timesunion.com

Managing Editor for News: Susan Mehalick, smehalick@timesunion.com

Managing Editor Capital Bureau and Investigations: Brendan Lyons, blyons@timesunion.com
Managing Editor for Digital: Erica Smith, erica.smith@timesunion.com

Senior Editor and Executive News Editor for Print: Lisa Robert Lewis, llewis@timesunion.com
Features Edutor: Sara Tracey, {racey@limesunion.com

City Editor: Mike Goodwin, mgoodwin@timesunion.com

News and Information Coordinator (calendar of events): Azra Haqqgie
ahagqie@timesunion.com

Reporters
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Albany City and County, Steve Hughes shughes@timesunion.com

State & federal courts, criminal justice, legal Robert Gavin, rgavin@timesunion.com

Capital & state government Amanda Fries (518) 454-5353, afries@timesunion.com
Environment and Energy, Rick Karlin, rkarlin@timesunion.com
Technology/manufacturing/energy Larry Rulison (518) 454-5504, lrulison@timesunion.com

:Health care, public health, Bethany Bump, (518) 454-5387, bbump@timesunion.com

Education Rachel Silberstein 518-454-5449 silbersiein@timesunion.com
Communities of Color and Breaking News: Massarah Mikati, mmikati@timesunicn.com

NEWSROOM To send a news tip, suggest story coverage or submit news of your community,
contact our editors at: Local News: tucitydesk@timesunion.com

Editorials and commentary: Send submissions to tucommentary@timesunion.com.

| etters to the Editor tuletters@timesunion.com. Letters should be no more than 250 words,
including the writer's name, location and, if relevant to the topic, affiliation

Plan Ahead column in capital region: Azra Haqgie joined the Times Union in 1991. She is the
News and Information Desk coordinator, handling community news briefs, student achievement
columns and high school reunions, among other items. You can reach her at
ahaggie@timesunion.com or (518) 454-5651.

Weekly Newspapers

Altamont Enterprise. Melissa Hale-Spencer, Editor - All news, copy, letters. 518)861-4026 ext.
102, mhale-spencer@altamontenterprise.com

o Hilltown reporter Noah Zweifel, noah@allamontenterprise.com

o Guilderland reporter Elizabeth Floyd Mair, efm@altamontenterprise.com.

o New Scotland / Villages reporter Sean Mulkerrin, smulkerrin@altamontenterprise.com.

Spotlight News - Bethlehem, Colonie. General news, letters: news@spotlightnews.com




o Publisher, John Mclintyre, 518-439-4949 x420, mcintyrej@spotlightnews.com

o Managing Editor Michael Hallisey, 518-439-4949 x416

o Reporter, Jim Franco, (518-439-4949 x422

e Ravena News-Herald, RavenaNewsRoom@amail.com (as of 5/17/21), editor Melanie

Lekocevic, 518 491 5971

o Former editor Kate Lisa says we can still copy to her, (as of 2021)
KLisa@ColumbiaGreeneMedia.com

WAMC

news@wamec.org

ipick@wamc.org

dlucas@wamc.org

Press releases/advisories
lan Pickus, News Director

Dave Lucas, Capital Region
Bureau Chief

Spectrum News

albanynews@charter.com

nick.cowdrey@charter.com

Mercedes.Wiliams@charter.co
m

Newsroom
Nick Cowdrey, Director of News

Mercedes Williams

News10 ABC news@news10.com WTEC
jsilver@news10.com Jessica Silver, Programming
Director
WNYT newstips@wnyt.com
mraffaele@wnyt.com Michael Raffaele, News Director
WRGB/CBS6Albany news@wrgb.com News releases

Channel FOX 23

Same as Channel 10

Magic 590 AM / 100.5 FM

areid@albanybroadcasting.com

Ally Reid, Program Director

Channel Albany

ChannelAlbany@gamail.com

Kirk Daniels, Studio Coordinator

Calendars/ Event Announcements

e LWVAC own website, online calendar, social media - Facebook, instagram, Twitter

e Albany Events Calendar: https://www.albany.com/events/add/

e Times Union Events Calendar: hitp://fevents.timesunion.com/home,




e Spectrum News, Capital Region Events
hitps://spectrumiocalnews.com/nys/capital-region/submit-event

e Spotlight Calendar: Calendar listing on Spot 518:
https//www.spotlightnews.com/hot-spots-calendar/community/add

e Ravena Library Community Calendar https://www.rcscommunitylibrary.org/community-calendar/

e Altamont enterprise calendar@altamontenterprise.com

e Assemblywoman Patricia Fahy, e-newsletter, community events announcements
fahyp@nyassembly.gov  Staff - Alexander Flood flooda@nyassembly.gov  (2021)

¢ Tess Galarneaut is Assemblyman McDonald's administrative person:

galarneaut@nyassembly.gov  His Chief of Staff: Shalyn Ranellones

ranellones@nyassemblyv.gov  (2021)

e News from the Neighborhood/Paul Tick tick.paul@gmail.com Send approximately two weeks in
advance. Format:; highlighted day of week, date, time, followed by location, name of the event, a

few sentences about the event, a related link and/or contact info. Do not send attachments
or photos.

Sumer- Fall 2021 Press Release Basic List

tucitydesk@timesunion.com
shughes@timesunion.com
cbragg@timesunion.com
ahaqqie@timesunion.com
albanynews@gcharter.com
mgoodwin@timesunion.com
news@news10.com
newstips@wnyt.com
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